
285TH FCI ALL-BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW

PCCI

SMART-ARANETA CENTER, CUBAO QUEZON CITY

January 24, 2026

SHEEPDOGS AND CATTLE DOGS

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

PHIL GR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'25/DW'25 BRIGHTTOUCH INSPIRE ALL YOU CAN (RU

 RBD

2 0

PHIL/AM GCHG/INT/CN CH LK MICHIGAN DREAM IT ANYWAY (CHN), PCCISB C

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),BIG-3 

3 5

PHIL CH AELYO NEGARA SUN RUN LIKE THE WIND (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 01-A

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

4 5

BORDER COLLIE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

VIVA LA TIA (FCI) RHYTHM OF ETERNITY (POL), PCCISB PKR.I-129381

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB

6 5

PHIL CH MU TIAN SHI NEWH (CHN), PCCISB CKU-297608019/25

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD

7 5

PHIL/CN CH NJYGQS H THREE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-297610601/25

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-1,BIS-1 BDIB,BDIS-1

8 5

PHIL CH NJYGQS AR THREE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-297605690/25

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB,BJIG-1,BJIS-3

10 5

NJYGQS FENDI  (CHN), PCCISB 2002ZH3

(CACIB-E) RWB,RBB

11 0

MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

PHIL CH AELYO NEGARA SUN MINNIES MY LITTLE RED BEAR (IDN), PCCISB P

WD BPD-VP,BPIB

12 5

PULI

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

PHIL CH ABAI KISBOJTAR EBEN (HUN), PCCISB MET PI 3832/25

BOB,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

13 5

SCHIPPERKE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

PHIL/RUS CH ZELENAYA DOLINA LA PERLA ELIZABETH (RUS), PCCISB RKF 66

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) 

14 5

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

FAIRYLAND MAGIC MAPLEHAVEN (USA), PCCISB AKC DN81363101

RWD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

15 5



PHIL/TH CH BDC'S SUN OF THE HEART (THA), PCCISB KATH116071648

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD,BIG-4 

16 5

SILVERAY MAPLEHAVEN TIMELESS TREASURE (KOR), PCCISB SD-25-0006325-

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

17 5

PHIL CH ROSE OF YUMEKA BRAND JP (JPN), PCCISB JKC-SD-01194/25

BOS,BB 1ST,BJB-E,RWB

18 5

WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

ARCTIC ONE PIECE, PCCISB 26437ZB3

 BPD-VP

20 0

MONSTER FACTORY AVENTUS CREED (KOR), PCCISB WP-25-0006057-ROK

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD

24 5

PHIL CH KURZEBEINE MS TOP OF THE SOCCER WITH HG (KOR), PCCISB WP-2

 RWD

29 0

PHIL HOF/KOR/THA CH/JCH/INT CH RAIN MAN OF HANGARAM  (KOR), PCCISB 

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

37 5

BOGEMA IZ HRAMA DUSHI  (RUS), PCCISB 27213ZB3

 BPB-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1

43 0

MONSTER FACTORY CINNAMON ROLL (KOR), PCCISB WP-25-0006061-ROK

 1ST,BJB-E,RWB,BJIB

50 0

PHIL CH DJET SET MARLEY (RUS), PCCISB RKF 6714553

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),WB,BIG-2 

56 5

PHIL/JR/PUP CH SOUTHSIDE'S BEST OUT OF THIS WORLD, PCCISB 24456ZB3

 RBB,BPB,BDIB,BPBIG-1,BPBIS-1

57 0

WARM SUMMER TAILS BEST IN TOWN, PCCISB 27201ZB3

 BBP,BBPIG-1,BBPIS-3

62 0

WELSH CORGI, CARDIGAN

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

NIKOLA SMOLIC (CROATIA)

PHIL CH MAJOR POINT KING OF SWING (CHN), PCCISB CKU-38604008/24

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

19 5

PINSCHER AND SCHNAUZER - MOLOSSOID BREEDS

AFFENPINSCHER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

SIRET LEPASAAR (ESTONIA)

PHIL CH BAYCLAN CHATTY PATTY V TANI KAZARI (USA), PCCISB 0001A5

BOB,BB,WB 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

64 5

BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL CH/JPN JR/CH HAPPINESS ELENA'S RIO (JPN), PCCISB JKC-BN-00428/21

BOS,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

65 5

BENATOLE VENDETTA (RUS), PCCISB RKF 6979239

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),WB 

66 5

BOXER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)



PHIL/PUP CH NORVIKS FT X-CELLENCE BTOB, PCCISB 12909F3

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BPB,BJIB,BDIB

67 5

PHIL/AM CH GCH IRONDALE'S SAVED BY THE BELL  (USA), PCCISB 12946F3

 RBD

69 0

PHIL HOF/BR GR CH RASTALAND'S E SHAMROCK'S M. S. QUILMES  (BRA), PC

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

71 5

WANG YANG CHINA NECKO (CHN), PCCISB CKU-144620811/25

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

74 5

PHIL CH X-CELLENCE PH CANALI, PCCISB 12933F3

 1ST,BJB-E,RWB

75 0

PHIL GR AM/JR/SEA JR CH/JW'25 IRONDALE'S THE EYE OF THE STORM  (USA)

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) 

78 5

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/CH/PW'25 IRONDALE'S SHAKE YA BOOM BOOM (USA), P

 RBB

79 0

BULLDOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL HOF/INT/TH/INA/CN/ESP/ESP JR/KOR/A2O/SEA/MYS CH/KOR W'24/PW'25 

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-2 

80 5

BULLMASTIFF

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL CH/CHI JR/CH COPPER BULLS DALI (CHL), PCCISB KCC 577806

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD,BIG-3 BDIB

82 5

BULLHEAVEN'S TOTO RIINA (MKD), PCCISB 6865H3

RWD 

83 5

PHIL GR/PUP/SEA CH/HW'25 AESTHETIC PERFECTION MOHATU FOR LION GU

 RBD

86 0

PHIL CH GUCCI VOM HAUSE FREEMAN, PCCISB 6774H3

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB

88 5

CANE CORSO

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/A2O JR/SEA JR CH/PW'25/JW'25 CADES SANGUE MAGNIFIC

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) 

91 5

CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/SEA JR CH/PW'25/JW'25 CHAMP JOZO DOG (HRV), PCCISB 

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

92 5

DOBERMANN

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

DRAGON OF EMPEROR M PHL, PCCISB 43348J3

WD BPB-VP

93 5

PHIL CH BRUNO VON PALTZ, PCCISB 43138J3

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD,RBD

96 0



DOUBLE D SHE YAK GOLDEN HAMMER  (BRA), PCCISB 43513J3

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-1 

100 5

DOLLAR OF EMPEROR M PHL, PCCISB 43350J3

 RWB,BPB-VP,BPIB

104 0

BLANCA VON PALTZ, PCCISB 43141J3

WB 1ST,BJB-E,RBB,BJIB

106 5

CASA CABRERA PH LEIA SKY W, PCCISB 42695J3

 DBIB

108 0

PHIL GR CH CASSIOPEIA BLACK TAN GALAXY, PCCISB 42115J3

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB,BPBIG-1,BPBIS-2

112 5

GIANT SCHNAUZER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL GR/JR CH BIG LEGOLAS DE BARBA NEGRA  (ARG), PCCISB 0069ZI3

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-4 BDIB

113 5

GREAT DANE (FAWN & BRINDLE)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL CH SHOWCRAFT'S ECLAIRS (IND), PCCISB KCI 2024/033021

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

114 5

MINIATURE PINSCHER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

SIRET LEPASAAR (ESTONIA)

GRAND VIZA OCEANIS (RUS), PCCISB 49020K5

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD BPB,BDIB

116 5

PHIL HOF/JR/INT JR/SEA JR CH/JW'25 RULER OF THE ARMY'S NOBLE, PCCISB

 RBD

118 0

PHIL GR CH MORNING SUN-PH TAKE A LOOK, PCCISB 49035K5

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

125 5

PHIL GR/JR CH RULER OF THE ARMY'S NEBULA, PCCISB 48939K5

 RBB

126 0

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (BLACK & SILVER)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

SIRET LEPASAAR (ESTONIA)

PHIL CH/TWN JR/TWN CH UNO OF FAR EAST KENNEL (TWN), PCCISB KCT MS 

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

127 5

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (SALT & PEPPER)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JEAN FRANCIOS VANAKEN (BELGIUM)

FANTASY FOREST GOOD SHOT (CHN), PCCISB CKU-183B624366/25

 BPD-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1,BPIS-3

129 0

PHIL CH DADI CHINA N SUNNY S FLYING OVER THE LAND (CHN), PCCISB CKU-

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,RBD,BJIG-1,BJIS-2

131 5

DECANUS HIDDEN ASSET, PCCISB 10161N4

RWD 

133 5

CN CH JOKER LAND'S AMARIS FCI (CHN), PCCISB CKU-183B607586/25

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

135 5



PHIL CH DIETDERT OF FAR EAST KENNEL (TWN), PCCISB KCT MS 00023/25

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E

137 5

PHIL CH DECANUS GHOST IN A SHELL, PCCISB 10006N4

RWB,(CACIB-E) BPB

138 5

ROTTWEILER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL CH FANTASA GHOST OF XMAS PAST (GBR), PCCISB BC27388009

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD

142 0

PHIL CH QUINCEVILLE RIO (SRB), PCCISB 70281U3

WD RBD

145 5

PHIL HOF/AM/A2O/SEA CH KOSTLICH FERRO VON URSA  (USA), PCCISB 69901

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

146 5

VANTAGE ALL EYES ON ME, PCCISB 69841U3

RWB 

150 5

PHIL CH LORAL'S OVATION XTRA SPICY  (USA), PCCISB 70253U3

WB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB,RBB

152 5

PHIL GR/JR/SEA JR CH INDIANA VOM HAUS KRYSTAL, PCCISB 69028U3

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB,BDIB

157 5

ST BERNARD

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ANDREW BURT (AUSTRALIA)

PHIL CH ALYANG PHL DROP DEAD GORG, PCCISB 4746V3

BOB,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

162 5

TERRIERS

CAIRN TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL CH UPLIFTED JP EL MARIACHI SIA (JPN), PCCISB JKC-CT-00047/25

WD BPD-VP

164 5

WHITE SECRET HIRONO (CHN), PCCISB CKU-4616558/25

WB BPB-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1

165 5

CHAMPION LEGEND FIGHT FOR THE WHITESECRET (CHN), PCCISB CKU-46086

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) RWB,BDIB

166 5

PHIL GR/JPN/A2O/SEA CH/DW'23 CAIRNTAIL HJOUR DUO (JPN), PCCISB JKC-C

 RBB

167 0

FOX TERRIER (WIREHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

DMX SANI (CHN), PCCISB CKU-169624397/25

RWD BPB-VP,BPB

172 5

PHIL/KOR JR/KOR CH KYOUNG SEO CASANOVA AERYI COME HERE LUWAK (

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

173 5

PHIL/CN CH TRAVELL SHOCKWAVE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-169620384/25

 RBD

174 0

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)



PHIL HOF/JR/PUP CH OCEAN OF LOVE  (RUS), PCCISB 26585V4

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD,BJIB,BJIG-1,BDIB

176 5

ALGRAFS RING GENERAL (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7181760

RW RWD

177 5

PHIL/AM CH MONAMOUR MR. HONESTY (JAPAN) (USA), PCCISB AKC RN41795

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-4 

179 5

PHIL CH BEACONHILL PHL BEST DRESSED, PCCISB 26426V4

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BPB

183 5

PHIL/PUP CH BLINDERS PEAKY MISTIKA (RUS), PCCISB 26572V4

 RWB

184 0

PHIL HOF/PUP/JR/INT JR/A2O CH/HW'25 BEST JACK DRAGON LEDY  (RUS), PC

(CACIB-E) RBB

185 0

PACO DOMINUS-MIKHA'EL, PCCISB 26785V4

 BBP

187 0

LAKELAND TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL/JR CH BIG SLICK GLOBETROTTER, PCCISB 0033K4

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD,RBD,BPB,BPBIG-1,BJIB,DBIB

191 0

PHIL CH OF LAKI LANDS DARWIN OF SANMERES (MYS), PCCISB MKA-479891-

BOB,BIG-3,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

192 5

NORWICH TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL HOF/JR/INT JR CH/DW'25 BLUESTEEL PHL WOLF LEADER, PCCISB 1046

 RBD

194 0

SVELIZ YANDEX (CHN), PCCISB CKU-72549849/22

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

195 5

PHIL/PUP CH LULUBELLE PHL BRAVE TALULA, PCCISB 1116M4

 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

196 0

PHIL CH VERDANT'S HEAD OVER HEELS FOR HARPER (USA), PCCISB AKC RN

BOS,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

197 5

PHIL GR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'24 BLUESTEEL MASTER ALICE, PCCISB 0874M4

 RBB,BPB

199 0

BLUESTEEL PHL MY PRINCESS, PCCISB 1139M4

 BBP,BBPIG-1

200 0

SCOTTISH TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL CH DUNDEE'S ARES (THA), PCCISB KATH116106225

BOS,WD,BD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

201 5

PHIL/AM CH WHISKYBAE HASLEMERE WESTPRIDE WHEN STARS COLLIDE (U

BOB,BIG-1,BB(CACIB-E) 

203 5

MYS GR/CN CH RAIBEART TI VOGLIO BENE ZACKSHINE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-7

 RBB

204 0

WELSH TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)



PHIL CH MATRANENSIS YUKON (HUN), PCCISB 0018S4

WD BPD-VP,BPIB

205 5

PHIL/AM/IDN/THA CH BAYLEIGH CARRPWAY'S GAME ON (USA), PCCISB 0015S

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

206 5

PHIL GR/TH CH MONARC BULLS PHL JOAN OF ARC, PCCISB 0005S4

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB

207 5

PHIL HOF/INT/THA/A2O/SEA CH/PW'25/DW'25 MONARC BULLS PHL JUNE MOO

 RBB

208 0

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

TOP SECRET ROKOKO (LTU), PCCISB LSVK WHT 2520/25

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB

210 5

LA TANA DI TANG ARCHER SUPERSTAR (CHN), PCCISB CKU-85603270/24

BOB,WD,BD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

212 5

CN CH CHAMPION LEGEND I'M JUST THE BEGINNING (JPN), PCCISB JKC-WW-

(CACIB-E) RBD

215 0

U CAN'T STOP ME VIXAN (FCI) (POL), PCCISB PKR.III-101618

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E

216 5

PHIL/JR/PUP CH ETERNAL WHITE PH FLOWER TULIPS, PCCISB 1322T4

(CACIB-E) RWB,RBB,BPB

217 0

YORKSHIRE TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL CH CALIBRI FLY SHMEL' (BGR), PCCISB PK 57884/25

BOB,BIG-2,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

218 5

PHIL CH CALIBRI FLY TEAM ALLURINGLY CLEOPATRA (BGR), PCCISB PK/EXP 

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB,BDIB

219 5

DACHSHUNDS

DACHSHUND (MIN-LONGHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PLUM K.K. JP BLACK ZERO (JPN), PCCISB JKC-DHM-14929/25

RWD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

220 5

PHIL CH TASTE OF GLORY HARDY (RUS), PCCISB RKF 6701077

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD,BIG-2 

222 5

PHIL/INT JR/JR/JPN CH K. FINE CREST JP THUNDER STORM (JPN), PCCISB JK

 RBB

223 0

DACHSHUND (MIN-SMOOTH)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL HOF/JR/A2O/A2O JR/SEA/SEA JR CH/PW'23'25/JW'23/DW'24 KURZEBEINE

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

230 5

AMMO IRIGA PH HAYAHAY, PCCISB 34213H2

WB,BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB

232 5

PHIL CH EDS PAW FARM'S MOLLY MS, PCCISB 34201H2

 RWB

233 0



PHIL CH FOURSQUARE PH LUCKY DANA MS, PCCISB 33276H2

 RBB

237 0

DACHSHUND (MIN-WIREHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL CH SOZVEZDIE VIRGO YA-LUIZITO YOU MAY BOW (RUS), PCCISB RKF 72

 BPD-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1

238 0

ASAWD'S CAPTAIN AMERICA, PCCISB 35255H2

BOB,WD,BD,BIG-4 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BPB

239 5

PHIL CH LONGED-FOR FROM RUJIC HOME (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7047020

(CACIB-E) RWD,RBB,BDIB

240 0

PHIL GR/JR/A2O/SEA/A2O JR/SEA JR CH/PW'25/DW'25/JW'25 SOZVEZDIE VIRG

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

243 5

DACHSHUND (RABBIT-LONGHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL GR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'23 PLUM K.K. JP VIP GENTLEMAN (JPN), PCCISB JK

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

244 5

DACHSHUND (RABBIT-SMOOTH)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL CH AMMO IRIGA PH HATAW NA, PCCISB 34212H2

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),WB,BIG-1 BPB,BPBIG-1

245 5

DACHSHUND (RABBIT-WIREHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL CH ASAWD'S SHINING TREASURES, PCCISB 34878H2

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

246 5

PHIL CH ASAWD'S BEWITCHED PRINCESS, PCCISB 34873H2

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) BPB,BDIB

247 5

DACHSHUND (STD-LONGHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL GR/PUP/A2O/SEA CH ASAWD'S COLOR MY WORLD, PCCISB 34872H2

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BPB,BDIB

249 5

DACHSHUND (STD-SMOOTH)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL CH DOXFIRE LIVIN ON DFASTLANE, PCCISB 35040H2

 RWD

253 0

AMMO IRIGA PH STRIPES, PCCISB 35064H2

WD,BD,BOS BDIB

254 5

PHIL CH/HW'24 DOXFIRE NEVER BACK DOWN, PCCISB 34232H2

(CACIB-E) RBD

255 0

PHIL/PUP CH ASAWD'S RHIANA FOR SQUARE, PCCISB 35264H2

BOB,BB,WD,BIG-3 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB,BJIG-1

256 5

AMMO IRIGA PH STRIKE HOT, PCCISB 35065H2

RWB 

258 5



PHIL HOF/JR/INT JR/A2O/SEA/A2O JR/SEA JR CH/PW'25/JW'25 DELTA PHL SS 

(CACIB-E) RBB

259 0

DACHSHUND (STD-WIREHAIRED)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

FERNANDO RODRIGUES (PORTUGAL)

PHIL CH ASAWD'S ALL SINGLE LADY, PCCISB 34875H2

BOB,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BPB,BDIB

262 5

JMG GOLDENS APHRODITE DVINE, PCCISB 35947H2

 BBP,BBPIG-1

263 0

SPITZS AND PRIMITIVE TYPES

AKITA, AMERICAN

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL HOF/ARG/ARG JR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'24'25/DW'24/INT CH RAGAZZO FORTU

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

265 5

VALGRAND VICTORY ULTIMATE GLORY RISING (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7335877

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

266 5

PHIL CH HOPE LADY PINK CARNATION SUNBIRD PH, PCCISB 5283ZD3

BOS,BB 1ST,BJB-E,RWB,BPB,BDIB,BJIB

267 5

BASENJI

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

DIEGO SWEET O BABY FROM VERSAILLES (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 03-M3483

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB

270 5

PHIL/MNG JR CH/A2O CH SOLACE EMPEROR OF THE RISING ERA (MNG), PCCI

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD 

271 5

PHIL CH ALMALUNA ITAPUCA FROM VERSAILLES (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 03-L6

BOS,BB(CACIB-E),WB 

272 5

CHOW CHOW

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

HEAVEN STREET GRAND MARSHAL, PCCISB 70697C6

 BPD-VP

273 0

PHIL CH TOBIAS ROYAL PAWS KINGDOM, PCCISB 70704C6

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

274 5

SANGRE REAL LIGHT OF THE SUN, PCCISB 70356C6

 RWD

275 0

PHIL CH HOA OLA'S ROMAN GOD APOLLO, PCCISB 70299C6

 RBD,BPB

277 0

PHIL /JR/JCH/PW'25/JW'25 NYAN CHOW'S YAMATOTAKERU-NO-MIKOTO (JPN),

BD(CACIB-E) 

278 5

PHIL CH NYAN CHOW'S SWEET CRAZY DAYS AGAIN (JPN), PCCISB JKC-CC-00

BOB,BIG-1 BVB,BVIB,BVIG-1,BVIS-1

279 5

PHIL CH SKEPTRON CHOWS PHL DIANNA, PCCISB 70687C6

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

280 5

IAM WORLDWIDE CHOCO BARLEY, PCCISB 70546C6

 1ST,BJB-E,RWB,RBB

281 0



PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/PUP/A2O/SEA CH/HW'25 SANGRE REAL LIGHT OF THE STA

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

282 5

BEARIUS OF CHIN CHOW XUI, PCCISB 70747C6

 BBP

284 0

KEESHOND

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL HOF/CA GR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'25 ADMIRAAL'S ROCKY ROAD AS SDN (CAN)

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

286 5

KOREA JINDO DOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL CH JEONGHO OF TAEGEUKGI & MUGUNGHWA (KOR), PCCISB JD-25-1434

WD BPD-VP,BPIB

287 5

POMERANIAN

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JEAN FRANCIOS VANAKEN (BELGIUM)

GOGO POMS EASY (CHN), PCCISB CKU-97E619259/25

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1,BPIS-1

290 5

HUI HUANG SHI JI PRINCE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-97E622843/25

 1ST,BJD

291 0

PRINCE KING JAMES VON SSP (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 01-AI225

 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

295 0

VERSACE OF ROYALL'S (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 04-AT680

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),WD 

301 5

PHIL HOF FAB POMS PH FIERY SUN, PCCISB 104956L5

 BPB,BPBIG-1

306 0

PHIL CH POMS ADMIRER' PREMIUM PONTIAC EDITION (THA), PCCISB KATH11

 RBB

307 0

FAYE POMS ODDO (CHN), PCCISB CKU-97E620860/25

RWB BPB-VP

312 5

HERO POM LES BOONSONG  (THA), PCCISB 112559L5

 1ST,BJB

315 0

PRINCES JANITA VON SSP (SINAR SURYA POMERANIAN) (IDN), PCCISB PERKI

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BDIB

318 5

POMASTAR TEKKA FLASH (MNG), PCCISB MKF 20974

 BBP,BBPIG-1,BBPIS-1

321 0

SAMOYED

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

POLAR MIST ZAMOSKY MY LIL SODA POP (USA), PCCISB AKC WS87105208

 BPD-VP,BPIB

326 0

GLACIAL FIRE BLIZZARD OF OZ LIMITED REGISTRATION, PCCISB 1737W3

 BPB

327 0

MAELUGA NIKE (THA), PCCISB KATH116105559

RWD RBB

328 5

PHIL CH MO WANG JIA ZU DEMON KING (CHN), PCCISB CKU-212604637/25

BOS,WD,BD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

329 5



PHIL CH RADOST ZHIZNI CHICA BOOM (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7268957

 RWB,BPB-VP

330 0

PHIL CH VANDERBILT'S MOON STRIKE (THA), PCCISB KATH106062366

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),WB,BIG-2 

331 5

PHIL/CN CH MO WANG JIA ZU SPRING (CHN), PCCISB CKU-212562660/23

 RBB

332 0

SHIBA INU

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL HOF/CN GR/THA/A2O/SEA CH/PW'24/INT CH FU SHI ZHUANG CHINA LAND 

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),BIG-4 

333 5

SIBERIAN HUSKY

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

SHAWN NICHOLS (CANADA)

PHIL/AM CH KRISTARI'S REMINISCING (USA), PCCISB AKC WS85608302

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB,BJIG-1,BDIS-3,BJIS-1

335 5

PHIL/AM CH KALARA FUSION RIDE THE WAVES (USA), PCCISB 158044Z3

 RBD

337 0

PHIL HOF/AM CH/DW'23 KRISTARI'S CUT TO THE CHASE (USA) (THA), PCCISB 

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-3 

338 5

PHIL CH FUSION PHL JUST A FLIRT, PCCISB 160215Z3

WB 1ST,BJB-E,BPB,RBB

345 5

COSMOS RAWKSTAR ANTI HERO (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 01-AA395

RWB 

346 5

PHIL HOF/INT CH ALL ABOUT ORINOCO JEWELRY FOR ME (RUS), PCCISB 143

BB(CACIB-E) 

349 5

PHIL/THA CH/INA CH/PW'23 MYSTICLIGHT'S THE ABSOLUTELY BLOOMING MIS

BOS BVB,BVIB

621 5

SCENT HOUNDS AND RELATED BREEDS

BEAGLE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

AMI SHEGODAY READY FOR VICTORY HIT (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7264809

RWD BPD-VP

350 5

DOWN UNDER PH SMOOTH CRIMINAL, PCCISB 64485D2

WD 1ST,BJD-E

351 5

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/SEA JR CH/JW'25 BEAUTY'S GLANCE DE ALEXANDR TO AL

 RBB

354 0

AUS CH OROBAY HEAVEN ONLY KNOS (AUS), PCCISB ANKC 4100385978

BOB,BD(CACIB-E),BIG-2 

355 5

PHIL GR/BRA/PAN AM/URU GR/AM/TH CH/PW'18 LET IT BE DE BR MAIORCA (B

 BVB,BVIB,BVIG-1

357 0

SS HOUNDS MYSTICAL POWER, PCCISB 64698D2

 BPB-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1

358 0

ALMOND ICE OH MY DARLING, PCCISB 64451D2

WB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB,BDIB

360 5



TEATRO PHL SORRY NOT REALLY, PCCISB 63964D2

 RWB

364 0

PHIL HOF/RUS JR/RKF JR/JR/INT JR/INT/KOR/KOR PRCH/THA/SEA/A2O CH/KO

 RBB

366 0

PHIL HOF/PW'23/DW'22/INT CH ALMOND ICE MORNING STAR, PCCISB 56094D2

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BPB,BPBIG-1

367 5

DALMATIAN

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL CH/TH CH DIAMOND SPOT HIRO STAR OF HOPE (THA), PCCISB KATH1061

BOB,BD,WD,BIG-3 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BJIG-1

368 5

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL CH URBAN LENGEND OF MALABO APD (BRA), PCCISB RG/SPAT/22/00098

BOS,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

369 5

LTU CH LEONIDA (ITA), PCCISB ROI 21/35057

RWD RBD

370 5

PHIL CH BROOKE SHIELDS OF MALABO APD (BRA), PCCISB RG/SPAT/23/0061

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),WB,BIG-1 

371 5

POINTING DOGS

BRITTANY SPANIEL

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

ICHIRO ISHIKAWA (JAPAN)

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/SEA/A2O CH/PW'25/DW'25 RSVP THE ART OF SEDUCTION, 

BOB,BIG-1,BD(CACIB-E) BPB,BPBIG-1

373 5

RETRIEVERS - FLUSHING DOGS - WATER DOGS

AM COCKER SPANIEL

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

CARSTEN BIRK (DENMARK)

KING PHILIP'S TINY TIM, PCCISB 13753P1

 BPD-VP

374 0

PHIL/PUP CH CHECKMATE PHL ROYAL BISHOP, PCCISB 13663P1

 RWD,BPB

378 0

PHIL CH KAZUYO QUEEN JP FLYING HIGH (JPN), PCCISB JKC-CS-01987/24

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

379 5

PHIL/AM GR CH/A2O CH KAZUYO QUEEN JP SILHOUETTE KING (JPN), PCCISB 

 RBD

382 0

INT/TWN/THA CH FUN CHOCOLATES AYDAKHO (TWN), PCCISB KCT ACS 00078

BOB,BIG-3,BD(CACIB-E) 

383 5

PHIL CH CHECKMATE PHL COFFEE MOCHA, PCCISB 13742P1

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

384 5

PHIL/JR CH KAZUYO QUEEN JP GLOBAL BRILLIANCE (JPN), PCCISB JKC-CS-0

 RBB

386 0

PHIL/AM GCH CH KAZUYO QUEEN JP SILHOUETTE SITRINE (USA), PCCISB AK

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

387 5



ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

CARSTEN BIRK (DENMARK)

PHIL CH BREDBERY NEED MORE GOLD (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7082922

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD,BJIB,BJIG-1

388 5

PHIL/RUS CH ELEGANTE ERNEST BEAU AUS WEST'MYR (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

390 5

PHIL CH MAI NI LISA (CHN), PCCISB CKU-125599705/24

BOS,WB,BB(CACIB-E) 

391 5

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

CARSTEN BIRK (DENMARK)

PHIL CH GOLDENHILLS PHL LUXE LOUIS VUITTON - IMP IN DAM, PCCISB 8151

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1

392 5

PHIL/JR/PUP CH GALLANTRYS PHL WE R D WORLD, PCCISB 79660H1

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD,BJIB,BPB

397 5

PHIL/CN CH RUI YUAN BADIE (CHN), PCCISB CKU-111598960/24

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

401 5

GOLDENHILLS PHL LUXE A MASTERPIECE - IMP IN DAM, PCCISB 81506H1

 BPB-VP

404 0

GOLDEN HILL'S TO HEART TALK (USA), PCCISB 81219H1

RWB 1ST,BJB-E

408 5

PHIL CH MADU GOLDEN BEAUTIFUL THING (BRA), PCCISB RG/SPAI/24/02814

BOB,BIG-4,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

409 5

PHIL HOF/A2O/INT CH/DW'21/PW'24/PW'25 GOLDEN GOOSE MACKENZIE, PCCI

 RBB

415 0

KOR CH OLYMPUS ONE'S OV-PRETTY GIRL FCI (KOR), PCCISB RG-16-0012283-

 BVB,BVIB,BVIG-1,BVIS-3

416 0

VERDORO'S GOLDEN GOOSE FOSTER GRANT (CAN), PCCISB CKC NQ4399312

 BBP,BBPIG-1

417 0

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

CARSTEN BIRK (DENMARK)

DELTA PHL HEART OF STONE, PCCISB 96235I1

 BPD-VP,BPIB

420 0

PHIL/PUP CH MEDIANGELES CAPTAIN MORGAN, PCCISB 96197I1

 RWD

422 0

PHIL CH HIT OF HIT CHEHOV (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7203906

WD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

423 5

PHIL HOF/JR/INT/INT JR/SEA JR/A2O CH MEDIANGELES LABS PABLO, PCCISB 

 BPB,BPBIG-1,BPBIS-3

428 0

PHIL/CN CH VAREAL URCHIN (CHN), PCCISB CKU-122568056/23

BOB,BIG-1,BD(CACIB-E),BIS-3 

430 5

PHIL CH HIT OF HIT HIGHWAY (RUS), PCCISB RKF 6200992

 RBD

431 0

VINNARE AMAZING GRACE, PCCISB 96140I1

RWB 1ST,BJB-E

433 5



PHIL CH FIRECREST QUEIJEIRO THE SOUND OF SILENCE (USA), PCCISB AKC 

WB RBB

438 5

PHIL GR/PUP CH/HW'25 NELLY'S HIT DIANA ROSE  (RUS), PCCISB 96224I1

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

440 5

OLYMPUS ONE'S HA UL FCI, PCCISB LR-25-0010856-ROK

 BBP

443 0

SPANISH WATER DOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

CARSTEN BIRK (DENMARK)

PHIL/HUN CH ZORRAZO ICONIC I AM (MKD), PCCISB MR50001

BOB,BIG-2,BD(CACIB-E) 

444 5

COMPANION & TOY DOGS

BICHON FRISE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

MUFASA OF TEAM FIRST (KOR), PCCISB 12232J6

 BPD-VP,RWD,BPIB

448 0

TOP AND TOP BICHON ZEUS (KOR), PCCISB BF-25-0037028-ROK

WD 1ST,BJD-E

453 5

KOR CH WALKINGFORDREAM FAITH (KOR), PCCISB BF-24-0036287-ROK

 RBD,BDIB

458 0

PHIL/NT/G/KOR CH/PW'24 HILLS BICHON'S MADISON SQUARE GARDEN KORE

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

461 5

KYURI GROOMING TIME OLIVIA (KOR), PCCISB BF-25-0036970-ROK

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

464 5

CASA DE LUXO ASTRO FORTUNA IMP IN DAM, PCCISB 11439J6

 BPB

465 0

PHIL/JR CH MOMO OF FESTIVAL CLUB (KOR), PCCISB 11854J6

 RWB,RBB

466 0

WALKINGFORDREAM GRAND SLAM (KOR), PCCISB BF-25-0037365-ROK

 BBP

467 0

BOSTON TERRIER

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL CH SAN LORENZO JAMBALAYA GUMBO, PCCISB 10211A6

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) BPB

468 5

PHIL/HUN JR CH TIBET-GYONGYE EDEM  (HUN), PCCISB 11644A6

 RBD

469 0

PHIL CH MI JUJU OF SAN LORENZO, PCCISB 10324A6

WB RBB

471 5

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/A2O/SEA JR CH/PW'25/JW'25 SAN LORENZO'S ROXY ROSE

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

472 5

CAV KING CHARLES SPANIEL

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

PHIL/TH CH PASCAVALE JACK DANIELS (THA), PCCISB KATH106083634

BOB,BIG-4,BD(CACIB-E) 

473 5



CHIHUAHUA (LONG COAT)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

CHIC CHI'S ROBINHOOD "MISTER HOOD" (THA), PCCISB KATH116103925

 1ST,BJD

475 0

JR CH CHASING HORATIO ALAMAT, PCCISB 84048B5

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD,BPB,BJIB

476 5

PHIL CH SHAH ARPILIN ALLROUNDER (RUS), PCCISB 82145B5

 RWD

477 0

FANTASY FOREST NATHANIEL (CHN), PCCISB CKU-218615903/25

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

478 5

NUTKUNGCHI STAR ALICE (THA), PCCISB KATH116111048

RWB BPB-VP,BPIB

480 5

PHIL/TH CH JAMES CHI HAUS'S POP RAK (THA), PCCISB KATH116093647

WB RBB,DBIB

483 5

PHIL/DK CH MICROSCHIHUAS WOW (SRB), PCCISB JR 72997 CH

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),BIG-1,BIS-2 

485 5

VALERON WHITE OCEAN (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 01-AN897

 BBP,BBPIG-1

486 0

CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL CH BIGHERO PHL GREAT KING DAVID, PCCISB 83608B5

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) BPB,BDIB

487 5

BIGHERO PHL'S ALPHA IN ORION, PCCISB 83607B5

RWD RBD

488 5

PHIL CH ANDERSON PHL'S SARA, PCCISB 83932B5

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

489 5

BIGHERO PHL MISTIQUE QUEST JR, PCCISB 82457B5

RWB 

491 5

PHIL CH/HW'24 BIGHERO PHL MARVEL VALKYRIE, PCCISB 81503B5

(CACIB-E) RBB

492 0

CHINESE CRESTED

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL HOF/INT/JR/A2O/SEA CH/PW'20 ARCHER OF ALECX G, PCCISB 0092S5

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BPB

493 5

PHIL CH POISEDON GS KYRA, PCCISB 0141S5

WB BPB-VP,BPIB

494 5

COTON DE TULEAR

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JEAN FRANCIOS VANAKEN (BELGIUM)

PHIL CH DEOKBAE OF GLORY FOX (KOR), PCCISB TB-25-0005684-ROK

WD BPD-VP,BPIB,BPIG-1,BPIS-2

495 5

PHIL CH MAGICAL JIMIN OF GLORY FOX (KOR), PCCISB TB-25-0004792-ROK

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD,RBD,BJIB

496 0

PHIL/J/CN CH RUROUNI KENSHIN OF GLORY FOX (CHN), PCCISB CKU-2836066

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB,BDIS-2

497 5



PHIL CH FLORA OF COTON HOUSE KOREA (KOR), PCCISB TB-25-0005295-ROK

 BPB-VP,RWB

498 0

PHIL CH LOVESOMECOTON DODO BULLSAMO (KOR), PCCISB TB-24-0003795-

BOS,WB,BB(CACIB-E) 

499 5

BIANCA OF COTON HOUSE KOREA (KOR), PCCISB TB-25-0005549-ROK

 BBP

501 0

FRENCH BULLDOG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

PITRE'S BOULEDOGUE BATMAN, PCCISB 72139E6

 BPD-VP

502 0

HEAVEN SENT PHL MAVERICK, PCCISB 70903E6

 1ST,BJD

509 0

PHIL/JR CH PLAY FOR KEEPS OF PASADENA PHL, PCCISB 69621E6

 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

513 0

JCH,VEN MOKAODC URANIO ST HONORE  (VEN), PCCISB 71393E6

 RWD

516 0

GLUCK LEI WULONG (IDN), PCCISB PERKIN 01-X0002

WD 

517 5

PHIL GR/AM/INT CH HERITAGE ROLLING STONE VOL 1 (USA), PCCISB 70932E6

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

523 5

PHIL HOF/INT JR/INT CH HERMES SWEET COOKIES (FCI) (POL), PCCISB 63424

 RBD

524 0

TEAM HONSBERG B-ZIVA AYLBLS, PCCISB 72092E6

 BPB-VP,BPIB

528 0

AOK FRENCHIE WORLD L DEEDEE, PCCISB 71771E6

 1ST,BJB

530 0

PHIL/JR/PUP CH BOULE & ONUBA MISS CARTIER  (ESP), PCCISB 71524E6

 1ST,BJB-E,RWB

533 0

JADE HOUSE SHILOKI, PCCISB 57108E6

WB 

536 5

PHIL CH MAIN EVENT OF PASADENA PHL, PCCISB 67524E6

 BDIB

538 0

PHIL HOF/JR/INT JR CH/PW'25/JW'25/A2O CH AOK FRENCHIE WORLD LOGART

BOB,BB(CACIB-E),BIG-3 BPB

539 5

PHIL HOF/INT/JR/A2O/SEA JR CH CANDY BULL CHEESE CAKE  (CHN), PCCISB 

 RBB

540 0

BAPA HEROES DRAGON HEART, PCCISB 72579E6

 BBP

543 0

MALTESE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL CH FANTASIA PH SULTANZADE OSMAN BEY, PCCISB 14692G5

WD 1ST,BJD-E,RBD

545 5

PHIL GR CH FANTASIA PH A FEAST OF CROWS, PCCISB 14199G5

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BPB

546 5

PHIL/JR CH FANTASIA PH SHADOW SORCERESS, PCCISB 14756G5

WB 1ST,BJB-E,RBB,BJIB,BDIB

548 5



PHIL/TH/CN CH VENTO DI SETA MAGNOLIA (CHN), PCCISB CKU-65601510/24

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

549 5

DROGO OF DONALD DUCK KENNEL (TWN), PCCISB KCT ML 00046/25

 BBP

551 0

PAPILLON

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL CH LENSKY VISERYS (RUS), PCCISB RKF 6751719

WD RBD

553 5

PHIL/INT/JPN/JR CH LAPIS LAZULI K&K JP ULYSSES (JPN), PCCISB JKC-PP-00

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) 

554 5

RANUNCULUS AKEBI (JPN), PCCISB JKC-PP-02215/25

 BPB-VP,BPIB

555 0

LENSKY LAGERTHA (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7236828

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

556 5

PHIL CH RANUNCULUS SHIBORI OTOME (JPN), PCCISB JKC-PP-03507/24

(CACIB-E) RWB,RBB,BDIB

557 0

PEKINGESE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

PHIL HOF/JR/INT JR/A2O/SEA JR CH/PW'25/JW'25 DREAMVILLE WILD WILD W

BOB,BD(CACIB-E) BPB

559 5

PHIL HOF/INT CH DREAMVILLE NORTH STAR, PCCISB 10050J5

 RBD

560 0

DREAMVILLE BRIGHT STAR, PCCISB 10454J5

BOS,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

563 5

DREAMVILLE MOGUL NOAH, PCCISB 10519J5

 BBP

564 0

PHALENE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

KIMMO MUSTONEN (FINLAND)

PHIL CH LE PAPILLON RAVISSANT PAULO (RUS), PCCISB RKF 7026957

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

566 5

POODLE

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

THE GOODBOY THEO (KOR), PCCISB PT-25-0017622-ROK

RWD BPD-VP,BPIB

567 5

PHIL CH/JPN JR CH SMASH JP SMART KEN (JPN), PCCISB JKC-PT-04830/25

BOB,WD,BD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB

568 5

CH/J CH DREAM HIGH KAI KENNEL SO FAR AWAY (JPN), PCCISB JKC-PT-6682

(CACIB-E) RBD

569 0

BATER OF SHIUE FANG FCI (TWN), PCCISB KCT TOY 00118/25

 BPB-VP,RWB

571 0

ALGUND OF A LEILA QUEEN FCI (TWN), PCCISB KCT TOY 00058/25

BOS,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E

572 5

TWN CH AURORA OF A LEILA QUEEN FCI (TWN), PCCISB KCT TOY 00078/18

 BVB,BVIB,BVIG-1,BVIS-2

575 0



POODLE (MEDIUM)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL CH ALKVALON VISION (CHN), PCCISB CKU-172B623083/25

BOB,WB,BB 1ST,BJB-E,BJIB

576 5

POODLE (MINIATURE)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

SMASH JP SHINKA WAFFLE  (JPN), PCCISB 54045A7

BOB,WD,BD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB,BDIB,BJIG-1

577 5

PHIL CH ALTON OF A LEILA QUEEN FCI (TWN), PCCISB KCT MNP 00003/19

BOS BVD,BVIB

578 5

PHIL/KOR CH/KOR JR CH VICTORIA OF WHITEMOON MAGICS (KOR), PCCISB P

BOB,BB(CACIB-E) 

579 5

POODLE (STANDARD)

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

QI YU GE FLASH (CHN), PCCISB CKU-172A615650/25

RWD 1ST,BJD-E,BJIB

580 5

PHIL CH BLUEBERRY IN WHITE WINE LATAMBER (LVA), PCCISB LV-53238/21

BOB,WD,BD(CACIB-E) 

581 5

PHIL/PUP/A2O/SEA CH QI YU GE ASTON MARTIN  (CHN), PCCISB 0827A7S

 RBD,BDIB

582 0

PHIL GR/JR/INT JR/A2O/CN/A2O JR/SEA JR CH/JW'23/DW'24 QI YU GE QUEEN  

BOS,BB(CACIB-E) 

583 5

PUG

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

PHIL CH WETASKIWIN'S INDY JONES, PCCISB 82355N5

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD,BJIB

585 0

PHIL CH DIABOLBRIC'S FACE TO FACE (ESP), PCCISB 82484N5

WD RBD

586 5

PHIL HOF/SUP/INT/TH/A2O/SEA CH/PW'25 KABOVA LIE TO ME  (AUS), PCCISB 

BOB,BIG-2,BD(CACIB-E) 

587 5

WETASKIWIN'S IVY LEAGUE, PCCISB 82356N5

RWB 1ST,BJB-E

590 5

PHIL CH HEKUBA ON CLOUD NINE  (DNK), PCCISB 82173N5

BOS,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

592 5

PHIL/JR/INT JR CH WETASKIWIN'S HOLLYWOOD, PCCISB 80184N5

 RBB,BPB,BPBIG-1

594 0

SHIH-TZU

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

BORIS CHAPIRO (FRANCE)

PHIL HOF/INT GRAND TH/MYS GR/PH/CN/KOR/VN CH/A2O CH SHARM DE LYUK

BOS,BD(CACIB-E) 

597 5

UMAMI OF FUKUFUKU FANTA JP (JPN), PCCISB JKC-SZ-05854/25

RWB BPB-VP,BPIB

598 5



PHIL CH/JR/THA CH RADIANCE'S FANTASTIC SKY (THA), PCCISB KATH1160901

 RBB

601 0

PHIL CH HEARTY-RADIANCE SWEET OF LOVE  (THA), PCCISB KATH116082785

BOB,WB,BB(CACIB-E) BDIB

602 5

MAGICMINT PH BLOSSOM, PCCISB 286452Q5

 BBP

604 0

SIGHTHOUNDS

AFGHAN HOUND

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL GR/INT CH LAST WARRIOR DEGA AFGHANS (PER), PCCISB 0260A2

BOB,BIG-3,BD(CACIB-E) 

605 5

FORWARD STAR DV ARIEL - IMP IN DAM, PCCISB 0281A2

 BBP,BBPIG-1,BBPIS-2

606 0

ITALIAN GREYHOUND

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL CH MOKIRU JP EVANGELION (JPN), PCCISB JKC-IGH-02875/24

 1ST,BJD-E,RWD,BJIB,BJIG-1

608 0

PHIL CH NEW LOOK ANNA RITA (RUS), PCCISB 0279E5

BOS,WD,BD(CACIB-E) BDIB

609 5

PHIL CH/JPN/KOR CH ACKRA'S FIORELLA II (JPN), PCCISB JKC-IGH-00462/21-I

BOB,BIG-2,WB,BB(CACIB-E) 

610 5

WHIPPET

ENTRY # NAME OF DOG, PCCISB No. AWARDS POINTS

JUAN MIRANDA SAUCEDO (MEXICO)

PHIL/MNG GR/JGR/JR/MYS CH MARQUALIS APPLE N SPICE (CHN), PCCISB CK

BOB,BIG-1,BB(CACIB-E) 

614 5




